



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010880462025

+ W.P.(C) 17007/2025

PARSAN BROTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. Surana and Mr. Arya
Hardik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranvir Singh, SPC for R-1.
Mr. Aakarsh Srivastava, Sr.
Standing Counsel for R-3 and
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 04.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 05, 2026/sp